MODEL FORM
[LETTERHEAD OF GOVERNMENT]











Date

Director General

International Mobile Satellite Organization

4 Albert Embankment

London SE1 7SR

United Kingdom

RE: INSTRUMENT OF ACCESSION TO

THE AMENDING AGREEMENT TO THE PROTOCOL ON THE PRIVILEGES AND

IMMUNITIES OF THE INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS the Protocol on the Privileges and Immunities of the International Mobile Satellite Organization (IMSO) opened for signature at London from 1 December 1981 to 31 May 1982 and entered into force on 30 July 1983;


WHEREAS the Amending Agreement to the Protocol adopted on 25 September 1998 opened for signature at London from 15 April 1999 to 31 December 1999 and entered into force on 22 August 1999;


WHEREAS the Government of ________________ [COUNTRY] has seen, examined, and approved in accordance with its constitution, the aforementioned Protocol and Amending Agreement;


NOW THEREFORE, I, ________________ [NAME] of the Government of ________________  [COUNTRY], declare that the Government of ________________ [COUNTRY] accedes to the aforesaid Amending Agreement to the Protocol and promises that it will be observed.


DONE at ________________ [PLACE OF SIGNATURE] this _____ day of _____________ 20_____.

(Seal)
(Signature)


[President] [Prime Minster]


[Minister for Foreign Affairs]

